
C. p. VAN SCHAACK & CO., 706, 708, 710, 712, 714, and 716 Kearny, Established 1862.

Briody John, plumber, dwl 3 Pratt Court
ijriody Marguret (widow), dwl 413 Broadway, rear
Brioiies Alexander, wagoimiaker Jacob Sindel & Co., dwl

1515 Dupont
Brisac Felix, clerk Liverpool and London and Globe Ins.

Co., dwl 4 Burritt
Briscoe Joshua, hairdresser Gary & Blake, dwl 1328 Stock
Briscoe H. P. {Dean A Co.), dwl Russ House
Briselm Patrick, hostler Cliff House, Point Loboa Av
Brisnay Stephen, laborer, dwl 5-iS Natoma
Brisset Arthur, clerk Justinian Caire, dwl 1516 Powell
Brisson John, laborer, dwl Jlinna bet Seventh and Eighth
Bristol Andrew & (colored), stovefitter David W. Rug-

gles, dwl 805 Filbert
Bristol Henry C, cooper Kelly & Norton, dwl 558 Bryant
Bristol Levi E., driver Sutter St. R. R., dwl 1415 Bush
Bristol William, jiorter Alfred H. Manning
BKITISII A.\U FOREIGN MARINE INSrRANC'E

CO., Balfour, Guthrie & Co. general agents, office 230
California

BRITISH BE\EVOLE?fT SOCIETY of California,

rooms 730 Montgomery
BRITISH COXStLATE, W. Lane Booker consul,

office 319 California
Britt D. W. C, compositor Evening Bulletin, dwl 11 Pow
Britt James, pluiuber William R. Allen
Britt John, housemover, dwl 25 \Vhite PI
Britt Michael, teamster William Ken-, dwl 903 Battery
Britt William, watchman Pacific Mail S. S. Co., dwl 52 De

Boom nr First

Brittain Solomon, dwl 919 Stockton
Brittain Williara, carriagemaker, 670 Mission, dwl S s

Twenty-second bet Valencia and Guerrero
Brittain William, mason Palace Hotel
Brittain William Henry, blacksmith, dwl S s Twenty-sec-

ond nr Guerrero
Brittau Nathaniel J. (Brittany Holbrook & Co.), dwl

Union Club
BRITTAX, HOLBROOK A CO. (jV. J. Bnttan,

Charles Hulbruok, Joint F. Merrill, and Charles Mer-
rill), importers and jobbers stoves and metals, manu-
facturers tinware. 111 and 113 Cal and 17 and 19 Daiis

Brittan Patrick, laborer, dwl Es Hartford bet Eighteenth
and Nineteenth

BRITTAN'S BTILI>rK«, SE cor Califoniia and Davis
Britton George W. {Goodwin d; Co.), dwl 1309 Taylor
Britton Jane (^\^dow), boarding, Sll Leavenworth
Britton John, machinist Risdon I. and L. Works, dwl 25

Perry
Erittttn John, sawj^er Hobbs, Pomeroy & Co., dwl 13

Grand Av
Britton John W., silversmith Koehler & Ritter, dwl 428

Natoma
BRITTON JOSEPH {Britto7i, Rey & Co.), dwl 817

Union
Britton Mary (widow), copyist, dwl 311 Jessie
Britton Michael, laborer, dwl 81 Everett
BRITTON, REY «& CO. (Joaeph Britton, J. J. Rey,

and Henry Steinegger), lithographers, 529 Commer-
cial cor Leidesdorff

Britton William, bricklayer, dwl St. Nicholas Hotel
Britton William, molder, dwl 214 First
Brizzolara Louis, wood and coal, 315 Broadway (and .Bnz-

zolara d: Co.), dwl 24 Wetmore PI
Brizzolara & Co. {Louu Brizzolara and John Boccatagli-

ata), wood and coal, 1015 Washington
Broad Andrew, carpenter, dwl 516 Bush
Broad Charles, capitahst, dwl 1222 Bush
Broad Charles E., grainer, dwl 358 Jessie
Broad Edward, plumber G. & W. Snook, dwl 1818 Powell,

rear
Broad Robert, carder S. F. P. Woolen Factory, dwlW s Polk

bet Chestnut and Lombard
Broad William, expressman SW cor California and Kear-

ny, dwl 012 California, rear
Broad William, laborer S. F. Gas Light Co., dwl cor Sierra

and Louisiana
Broadfeald Pet«r, hquor saloon, 51S Pacific
Broadway Block, NW cor Kearny and Broadway
Broadway Bonded Warehouse, Edwin Danforth proprie-

tor, SW cor Batterj' and Broadway
Broadway Brewerj', Jacob Adams proprietor, 637 Bdwy
Broadway Hotel, John Donobue proprietor, 212 Bdwy
Broaker John, seaman, dwl 39 Jackson
Broas J. P., plasterer Palace Hotel, dwl 236 Sutter
Brochier Pierre, laborer 531 Commercial, dwl NW cor

Broadway and Dupont
Brock A., barkeeper, dwl 919 Stockton
Brock Julien, seaman stm Gipsey

Brock Matthew, restaurantkeeper, dwl 218 Foiirth
Brock Oscar, laborer Custom House, dwl 328 Third, rear
Brock Samuel, porter Waterhouse &. Lester, dwl 436*

Shotwell
Brock William, butler Frederick Castle, dwl NE cor Sul^

ter and Van Ness Av
Brock William, hostler Peter Olsen, dwl 110 Washington
Brockhoff Brothers (Charles and William Brockh of), gro-

ceries and liquors,NW cor Bryant and Twenty-fourth
Brockhoff Charles (Brockhoff Brothers), dwl NW cor Bry-

ant and Twenty-fourth
Brockhoff William (Brockhoff Brothers), dwl NW cor

Bryant and Twentv-fourth
BROCKrEBAN'K iliAMIEL T., mining and real es-

tate, office 330 Pine rooms 43 and 4S
Brockmau Charles conductor N. B. & Mission R. R.
Brockman Charles, seaman, dwl 26 Steuart
Brockman Christian, laborer, dwl 510 Broadway
Brockman Hermann, laborer, dwl 120 Gilbert, rear
Brockman W. H., broker, dwl 331 Kearny
Brocksmith Charles, clerk W. B. Eastin & Co., dwl 24

First
Brockwell George, laborer, dwl 219 Mission
Brocq Alfred, proprietor Bay View Nursery, dwl NE cor

Twenty-first Av and J, South S. F.
Brod E., hillman Central R. R., dwl 116 Taylor
Broddegan Nicholas, moroccodresser Bloch & Davidson,

dwl NW cor Bryant and Dora
Brodeck Henry H. {Marden a; B.), dwl 420 Hayes
Brodek Samuel, hairdresser, cupper and leecher, 210

Bush, dwl 44 Third
Broder John, laborer, dwl 4 Decatur
Broder John P., clerk 625 Clay, dwl 18 Welsh
Broder Patrick, laborer Freight Depot Southern Pac. R. R.

Co., dwl IS Welsh
Broderick Elizabeth Miss, shoefitt«r Einstein Bros. & Co.,

dwl cor Van Ness Av and Fulton
Broderick James, plumber and gasfitter, dwl 733 Har
Broderick John (Franciscovich <i- B.), dwl 409 Green
Broderick John, boilennaker Moynihau & Aitken, dwl 3

Sheridan
Broderick John, laborer, dwl N s Birch Av bet Van Ness

Av and Franklin
Broderick John, waiter Cosmopolitan Hotel
Broderick John E., clerk William J. Heney & Co., dwl 29

Garden
Broderick M., laborer Pacific Rolling Mills
Broderick Michael, laborer, dwl 511 Mission
Broderick Michael A., stovemounter Brittan, Holbrook

& Co., dwl W 8 Fair Av bet Twenty-seventh and
Twenty-eighth

Broderick Patrick {Cttniiingham <& B.), dwl N s Liberty bet
Guerrero and Dolores

Broderick Patrick, hostler Market St. R. R., dwl Six-
teenth bet Second Av and Guerrero

Broderick Sarah Miss, lashbraider, dwl California Av nr
Mission

Broderick Thomas, waiter, dwl 147 Natoma
Broderick T. J., boots and shoes, 112 Third
Broderick Walter, laborer, dwl Western Hotel
Broderick William, salesman R. G. Brown, dwl 29 Garden
Brodersen John, seaman, dwl 119 Jackson
Broderson B., merchant, dwl 627 Commercial
Broderson John, seaman, dwl 54 Sacramento
Broderson William, porter T. Lenmien Meyer, dwl 5^

Grand Av
Brodhun Charles, tailor, dwl 729 Union
Brodhun B. Henry, bricklayer, dwl 729 Union
Brodie Eliza (widow), dwl 705 Stockton
Brodie Eliza Miss, teacher, dwl 2217 Pine
Brodie Frank T., machinist Hinckley &Co.,dwl 2217 Pine
Brodie James, foreman machinist Hinckley &, Co., dwl

2217 Pine
Brodie James G., patternmaker Risdon I. and L. Works,

2217 Pine
Brodie James R., pressman Jos. Winterbum & Co., dwl

404 Bryant
Brodie John, meterman S. F. Gas Light Co., dwl 3 Pratt

Court
Brodie Samuel H., counselor, oflSce 604 Merchant, dwl N

W cor Stockton and Broadway
Brodie William Jr., machinist Hinckley& Co., dwl 82 Ever-

ett

Brodigan Nicholas, tanner, dwl NW cor Dora and Bryant
Brodrick Ansel William, carpenter, dwl 111 Ellis

Brodwolf George, tailor, 135 Post, dwl 6 Pratt Court
Brodwolf Michael, tailor George Brodwolf, dwl 135 Post
Brogan Charles, commission merchant, dwlW s Wall PI nr

Jackson

PACiriC COAST BUSINESS DIEECTOEY Circulates throughout Pacific Coast.


